2011 Mug Race
Winners of Perpetual Trophies

The Mug Cup
for first boat to finish
Eric Roberts, RC 30

Commodore's Trophy
for first Rudder Club member to finish
Chris Cordes, A-cat

Sullivan E. Howard Trophy
first dinghy monohull to finish
Dave Ellis, Raider Turbo

Archie Markland Trophy
for first RCHS boat to finish
Tom Davis, Cal 9.2

Colin MacKenzie Trophy
for first Putnam County Resident to finish
John Drew, Supercat 20

Corinthian Trophy
for last boat to finish
Steve Gaudet, Hobie 17 Sport

Youngest Sailor Award
for first boat to finish with skipper and crew under 19
Dylan Toth, Hobie 16
(awarded based on mid-course times)

Bobby Lee Johnson Award
for first boat to finish with all female skipper and crew
Lauren Youngerman, Hobie 16
(awarded based on mid-course times)



2011 MUG RACE winners

Last
Keller
Ellis

Wright
Gaudet

Cordes
Baker
Edens

Roberts
Tierney
DeLaGrange

Moss
Mayo
Drew

Ingram
Langefeld
Woehrle
Baker
Rayburn
Lynch

Waters

Daniel
Spierre

Davis
Erdos

Rodgers

First
Paul
Dave

Nelson
Steve

Chris
Michael
James

Eric
Michael
Tony

Bret
Clive
John

David
Karl
Jack
Tyler
Richard
Zachary

Joe

Patrick
John

Tom
Benedek

Clyde

by class
City St
Vassar Mi

Saint Petersburg FL

Orlando Fl
Jacksonville Fl
Jacksonville FL
Jacksonville FL
Gainesville FL
Jupiter FL
jacksonville Fl
Jacksonville FL

South West Ranche: Fl

Miami FL
Pomona Pk Fl.
Clermont FL
St Petersburg FL
West Columbia SC
Port Orange FL
Apopka FL
Treasure Island FL
Lexington SC
Longwood FL
Jacksonville FL
Jacksonville FL
Gainesville FL

South Daytona FL

Model
Raider Sport
Raider Turbo

Prindle 15
Hobie 17 sport

A-Cat
A-Cat
Nacra 6.0

RC-30 Mug Rig
RC-27
RC-27

Marstrom M-20
A-Cat
Supercat 20 tall rig

AHPC C2

Nacra F18
Hobie Miracle 20
Nacra 5.5SL
Hobie 21

Viper F-16
Mirage 236

SR Max
Soverel 26

Cal 9.2 MDK
Santana 2023R

Chrysler 22

FLEET
Monohull Non Spinnaker
Monohull Spinnaker

Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker

Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spinnaker

Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker

Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker

Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
RCHS Cruiser Non-Spin

RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker
RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker

RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker
RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker

RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker

Div

OO0 ww >»>»>» »>»>>

OO0

10:32:52

10:32:52

10:32:52
10:32:52

10:32:52
10:32:52
10:32:52

10:32:52
10:32:52
10:32:52

10:32:52
10:32:52
10:32:52

10:32:52
10:32:52
10:32:52
10:32:52
10:32:52
10:32:52
10:32:52

10:32:52
10:32:52

10:32:52
10:32:52

10:32:52

Start Time Finish time DIV PLACE

20:03:10

19:26:38

20:03:15
20:11:13

18:50:14
18:50:43
18:51:38

18:37:53
19:37:05
19:44:44

18:41:29
19:20:03
20:02:42

18:47:12
18:49:28
18:59:50
18:49:36
19:10:14
19:57:38
19:43:24

19:52:08
20:07:35

19:39:34
19:42:31

19:58:54

WN -

-

WN =

-

-

-



2011 Mug Race - trophies awarded in classes based on mid-course (Shands Bridge) times
corrected times were based on Time-on-time using the Portsmouth DPN
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The Rudder Club of Jacksonville
Palatka Yacht Club

The 58" Mug Race, 7 May 2011
25 Finishers ( + 20 scored as Finished at MidCourse line )

[Skipper [From [Make [Division [Start  [Finish [Behind [Overall Place |Div Place |
Roberts, Eric Jupiter FL RC-30 Mug Rig Multihull Spinnaker A 10:32:52 18:37:53 0:00:00 1 1
Moss, Bret South West Ranches FL  Marstrom M-20 Multihull Spinnaker B 10:32:52 18:41:29 0:03:36 2 1
Ingram, David Clermont FL AHPC C2 Multihull Spinnaker C 10:32:52 18:47:12 0:09:19 3 1
Langefeld, Karl St. Petersburg FL Nacra F18 Multihull Spinnaker C 10:32:52 18:49:28 0:11:35 4 2
Baker, Tyler Port Orange FL Nacra 5.5SL Multihull Spinnaker D 10:32:52 18:49:36 0:11:43 5 1
Cordes, Chris Jacksonville FL A-Cat Multihull Non Spinnaker A 10:32:52 18:50:14 0:12:21 6 1
Baker, Michael Jacksonville FL A-Cat Multihull Non Spinnaker A 10:32:52 18:50:43 0:12:50 7 2
Edens, James Gainesville FL Nacra 6.0 Multihull Non Spinnaker A 10:32:52 18:51:38 0:13:45 8 3
Woehrle, Jack West Columbia SC Hobie Miracle 20 Multihull Spinnaker C 10:32:52 18:59:50 0:21:57 9 3
Rayburn, Richard Apopka FL Hobie 21 Multihull Spinnaker D 10:32:52 19:10:14 0:32:21 10 2
Mayo, Clive Miami FL A-Cat Multihull Spinnaker B 10:32:52 19:20:03 0:42:10 11 2
Ellis, Dave Saint Petersburg FL Raider Turbo Monohull Spinnaker 10:32:52 19:26:38 0:48:45 12 1
Tierney, Michael Jacksonville FL RC-27 Multihull Spinnaker A 10:32:52 19:37:05 0:59:12 13 2
Davis, Tom Jacksonville FL Cal 9.2 MDK RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker B 10:32:52 19:39:34 1:01:41 14 1
Erdos, Benedek Gainesville FL Santana 2023R RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker B 10:32:52 19:42:31 1:04:38 15 2
Waters, Joe Lexington SC Mirage 236 RCHS Cruiser Non-Spin 10:32:52 19:43:24 1:05:31 16 1
DelLaGrange, Tony Jacksonville FL RC-27 Multihull Spinnaker A 10:32:52 19:44:44 1:06:51 17 3
Daniel, Patrick Longwood FL SR Max RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker A 10:32:52 19:52:08 1:14:15 18 1
Lynch, Zachary Treasure Island FL Viper F-16 Multihull Spinnaker D 10:32:52 19:57:38 1:19:45 19 3
Rodgers, Clyde South Daytona FL Chrysler 22 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker C 10:32:52 19:58:54 1:21:01 20 1
Drew, John Pomona FL Supercat 20 Tall Rig  Multihull Spinnaker B 10:32:52 20:02:42 1:24:49 21 3
Keller, Paul Vassar, Ml Raider Sport Monohull Non Spinnaker 10:32:52 20:03:10 1:25:17 22 1
Wright, Nelson Orlando FL Prindle 15 Multihull Non Spinnaker B 10:32:52 20:03:15 1:25:22 23 1
Spierre, John Jacksonville FL Soverel 26 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker A 10:32:52 20:07:35 1:29:42 24 2
Gaudet, Steve Jacksonville FL Hobie 17 Sport Multihull Non Spinnaker B 10:32:52 20:11:13 1:33:20 25 2
Skipper From Make Division Start Finish ~ MCFinish MC corrected Div Place
Forrest, Andy Sanford FL Precision 23 RCHS Cruiser Non-SpinnakeC 10:32:52 DNF MCF 17:43:25 10:10:40 1
Antley, Harry Deltona FL Mirage 5.5 RCHS Cruiser Non-SpinnakeC 10:32:52 DNF MCF 17:40:44 10:10:57 2
Sims, Ed Summerfield FL Hunter 23 RCHS Cruiser Non-SpinnakeC 10:32:52 DNF MCF 17:49:00 10:15:56 3
Glidden,James Jacksonville FL H170 Monohull Non Spinnaker 10:32:52 DNF MCF17:57:15 10:35:57 1
Miles, Henry Welaka FL MacGregor 26 RCHS Cruiser Non-SpinnakeB  10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:10:30 10:45:44 1
Sullivan, Michael Jacksonville FL Newport 28 Mk II RCHS Cruiser Non-SpinnakeB  10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:05:49 10:46:51 2
Halusky, AyolLane Jacksonwville FL Bristol 27 RCHS Cruiser Non-SpinnakeA 10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:05:00 10:47:24 1
Smith, Denise St. Johns FL San Juan 28 RCHS Cruiser Spinnaker 10:32:52 DNF MCF 17:57:02 10:50:55 1
Geyer,Carl Jacksonville FL Flying Scot Monohull Spinnaker 10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:23:15 11:13:40 1
Derousie, William Orange Park FL Pearson 28 RCHS Cruiser Non-SpinnakeA 10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:29:34 11:16:48 2
Poidevant,Lee Green Cove Springs FL Prindle 19 Multihull Non Spinnaker B 10:32:52 DNF MCF 17:51:00 12:05:56 1
Youngerman,Lauren Orange Park FL Hobie 16 Multihull Non Spinnaker A 10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:26:31 12:09:36 2
Maedel, Andrew Orange Park FL Hobie 17 Sport Multihull Non Spinnaker B 10:31:35 DNF MCF 18:26:00 12:15:50 2
Cullum,Peter Sarasota FL Nacra Infusion Multihull Spinnaker A 10:32:52 DNF MCF 17:59:00 12:40:36 1
Williams, Bill Altamonte Springs FL Hobie 18 Multihull Spinnaker B 10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:26:35 12:47:12 1
Oglesby,Patrick Pomona Park FL Prindle 19 Multihull Spinnaker B 10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:26:01 13:15:05 2
Brew,Kim Jacksonville FL Prindle 19 Multihull Spinnaker B 10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:26:30 13:15:50 3
Ayers,Matt Grayslake IL Nacra 5.8 Multihull Spinnaker A 10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:23:19 13:17:53 2
Laibl, Chip Palatka FL Super Cat 20 Short Rig  Multihull Spinnaker A 10:32:52 DNF MCF 18:28:20 13:27:37 3
Toth,Dylan Orange Park FL Hobie 16 Multihull Non Spinnaker A DNF 1
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The Rudder Club of Jacksonville The 58™ Mug Race, 8 May 2010
Palatka Yacht Club
Keel Boats Only (approximately 53 keel boat entrants)

Last First City St [Sail  [Mug |Boat Name LOA |Type Fleet Division | Rating [ Start | Finish | Elapsed | Avg Spd | Behind | Div | O/A | Keel
Davis Tom Jacksonville FL 131232 |H5 |[Ghost 30 [Cal 9.2M DK RCHS Spin RSB [ 175.2 [8:40:28]19:39:34 [ 10:59:06| 3.505 [0:00:00| 1 | 14| 1
Erdos Benedek |Gainesville FL |155 [MO |Lil'Bot 23.3 |Santana 2023R |RCHS Spin RSB | 173.4|8:41:37(19:42:31]11:00:54| 3.495 [0:02:57| 2 [ 15| 2
Waters |[Joe Lexington SC |52 P7 |Birthday Party |23.6 |Mirage 236 RCHS Non-Spin RN 185.7 | 8:33:44( 19:43:24] 11:09:40| 3.449 |0:03:50| 1 | 16 | 3
Daniel [Patrick [longwood FL |191 P4 [PDQ3 21 |SR-21 RCHS Spin RSA | 160.2 | 8:50:05( 19:52:08 | 11:02:03| 3.489 [0:12:34| 1 | 18| 4
Rodgers [Clyde South Daytona |FL [1337 [V5 [BaBalJ 22 |Chrysler 22 RCHS Spin RSC [ 273.0|7:37:42]19:58:54 12:21:12| 3.117 [0:19:20] 1 | 20| 5
Spierre |John Jacksonville FL 116755 |T3 [Soros Cailin |26 [Soverel 26 RCHS Spin RSA | 171.0 [ 8:43:09 20:07:35| 11:24:26| 3.375 |0:28:01| 2 | 24| 6




